Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-05-2001

U.S. Departmen Patent and Trademark Off **PATENT**





8.21.01

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type () New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreement			
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name () Merger () Other			
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # (X) Corrective Document Reel # 011501 Frame # 0789	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) () Departmental File () Secret File			
	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Ralf Krieger Name (line 2)	9/6/2000			
Second Party	O8-21-2001 Execution Date Month Day Year & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #76			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party ()Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached () If document to be recorde			
Name (line 1) Continental Aktiengesellschaft	an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of			
Address (line 1) <u>Jädekamp 30</u>	domestic representative is attached. (<i>Designation</i>			
Address (line 2)	must be a separate document from Assignme			
Address (line 3) Hannover, city	Cermany D-30419 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as

first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 16 August , 2001. Valoriele Songarier

00000095 29128990 09/04/2001 DBYRNE

40.00 DP

PATENT

- Gapriele Longoria, Sedretary

REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0459

01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027	P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Are	a Code and Telep	hone Number (505) 286-3511	
Name Robert W. Becker & Associa	<u>tes</u>		
Address (line 1) 11896 N. Highway 14 - Suite	<u>B</u>		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) <u>Tijeras, NM 87059</u>			
Address (line 4) U.S.A.			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached	d conveyance document	#4
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	() Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	er or the Patent N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
29/128,990	,		
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#1
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed (X	•	\$40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account of		sit Account Number:	# _021653
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No ()
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.		· •	•
Robert W. Becker	Robert	- Ber	August 16, 2001
- Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0460 Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-13-2001

U.S. Department of Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECOF

PATENTS UNLY

	-						
	TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trade	marks:	Please record	the attache	d original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Subm: (X)	ission Type New	10-27-00	Conv (X)	eyance Type Assignment	e ()	Security Agreem	ent
()	Resubmission (N Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	$\left\langle \cdot \right\rangle$	License	()	Change of Name	,
()	Correction of P	TO Error	$\left\langle \cdot \right\rangle$	Merger	()	Other	
•	Reel #	Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
()	Corrective Docu	ıment Frame #		()	Departme	ntal File () Sec	ret File
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name	e (line 1) Ralf Kr	rieger					09 06 2000
Name	e (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Name	l Party e (line 1)						
Name	e (line 2)						
Receiv	ing Party	()Mark if	additiona	al names of re	ceiving par		() **
Name (line 1) Continental Aktiengesellschaft Name (line 2) () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United							
	s (line 2) s (line 1) Jädekai	mp 30					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Addres	s (line 2)						must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Addres	s (line 3)	<u>Hannover</u>		/ Germany State/Country		<u>D-30419</u> Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
N	lame						
Addres	s (line 1)						
Addres	s (line 2)						
Addres	s (line 3)						
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Public bu	rden reporting for this c	ollection of information is estimated to ave	rage approxi	imately 30 minutes p	er Cover Sheet	to be recorded, including ti	ime for reviewing the document and

ruble pursuen reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

"Expres Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 707 095 727 US Date of Deposit: October 27, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

> **PATENT REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0461**

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(505) 286-3 511
Name Robert W. Becker	& Associates	
Address (line 1) 11896 N. Highway	14, Sute B	
Address (line 2) Tijeras, New Mexi		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documen	#1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	ber(s)) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	•	Patent Number(s)
09/355,695 If this document is being filed together with a <u>new P</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of propertie	s involved. #1
Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Deposit Account	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (X) Deposit Ac	5.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	if additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	unt.) #
	Authorization to charge additi	onal fees: Yes () No (x)
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	it account are authorized, as

Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing

Robert - Seche Signature

10/27/00 Date

PATENT

REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Raif Krieger, Obentraustr. 56, D-30419-Hannover, Germany, have Helsey Stv. 3, D-30559 invented an improvement in

TREAD CONFIGURATION FOR A VEHICLE TIRE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being made herewith,

AND WHEREAS, Continental Aktiengesellschaft, Postfach 1 69. D-30001 Hannover, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the said Continental Aktiengeselischaft, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, relisaues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, Raif Krieger agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said Continental Aktiengeselischaft or any assignes acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being?executed this

day of

Dale Variation

11 1 1 T

REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 08/15/2001